PTO-1595

08-28-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 03/01) 102202897 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Turnstile Limited Name: M.V. Sports & Leisure Limited 8-22-02 Internal Address: 35 Tameside Drive Birmingham, West Midlands Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes O No 3. Nature of conveyance: B35 7AG, ENGLAND Assignment Merger | Street Address: ______ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other____ City:____Zip Execution Date: October 30, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,401,034 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Robert F. Frijouf, Reg. No. 26, 546 C Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Frijouf, Rust & Pyle, P.A 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 201 East Davis Blvd. 06-2120 Davis Islands Village (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Tampa State: FL Zip: 33606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert F. Frijouf Name of Person Signing 元本的中心的 pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 40,00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231

08/88/80 01 FC:58

PATENT

REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 30 day of October 2001, BETWEEN TURNSTILE LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered office is at Unit 4, St Mary's Works, Burnmoor Street, Leicester, LE2 7JL (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and

M.V. SPORTS & LEISURE LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered office is at 35 Tameside Drive, Birmingham, West Midlands, B35 7AG (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of UK Patent No. 2 268 886, the Applicant in respect of European Patent Application No. 97305452.1 for all contracting states designated herein and, under the terms of an Assignment dated 17 February 1994 between David Mallinger and the Assignor, is the holder of all rights and interests in US Patent No. 5 401 034 (hereinafter called "the Patents").

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that in accordance with an ASSET ACQUISITION AGREEMENT dated 30 Colored 2001 between the Assignor and the Assignee, it is agreed between the parties as follows:-

In consideration of the sum of £10 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which sum the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns absolutely to the Assignee all its rights and interest in the Patents.

To the extent that any rights assigned are not wholly and/or validly assigned, the Assignor shall hold them upon a bare trust for the full and exclusive benefit of the Assignee.

Signed on behalf of the ASSIGNOR Signed on behalf of the ASSIGNEE M.V. SPORTS & LEISURE LIMITED TURNSTILE LIMITED

Signature

DAVID HALLINGER DIRECTON Name and Capacity

STRPHEN CICAINT

MANDOINE, DECTUR

Name and Capacity

RECORDED: 08/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0806